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WALL LEGEND

EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN UNCHANGED
EXISTING 8" CONCRETE BLOCK WALLS

NEW METAL STUD FRAMING @ 24" O.C. MAX. W/ 1/2" DRYWALL
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ELEVATOR
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OPEN TO
BELOW
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BELOW

NEW 1 HOUR FIRE RATED METAL FRAMING W/ 5/8" TYPE "X"
GYP. BOARD @ EACH SIDE PER U.L. # U-419

ALIGN NEW WALL W/
EXISTING STAIR WALL
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OFFICE

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
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TO MATCH EXISTING AS REQUIRED
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TO MATCH EXISTING AS REQUIRED
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BUILDING TYPE III B.  UNPROTECTED AND FIRE SPRINKLERED.

ANY MODIFICATIONS TO EXISTING FIRE SPRINKLERS AS A
RESULT OF NEW BUILDOUT SHALL BE DONE BY A FLORIDA
LICENSED SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR UNDER A SEPARATE PERMIT.

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2020 (SEVENTH EDITION)

SCOPE OF WORK:  INTERIOR WORK ONLY.
NEW BUILD OUT OF EXISTING SECOND FLOOR SPACE FOR AN
A-2 OCCUPANCY.    (BAR/ RESTAURANT)
INSTALL NEW KITCHEN AND BAR EQUIPMENT AS SHOWN.
CONSTRUCT NEW RESTROOMS AND ACCESSORY SPACES.
NEW ACCESSIBLE FIXTURES AS REQUIRED.

NEW ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT
AS REQUIRED.

ALL RENOVATION WORK SHALL BE DONE BY LICENSED
CONTRACTORS AND SHALL MEET ALL STATE AND LOCAL
CODES.

SCOPE OF WORK

F.B.C.E.B.

F.E.B.C.

F.B.C.M.

F.B.C.P.

F.F.P.C.

N.E.C.

F.B.C. ACCESSIBILITY

F.B.C. ENERGY CONSERVATION

N.F.P.A. 1 UNIFORM FIRE CODE

ALL CODES AS ADOPTED BY THE

2020 SEVENTH EDITION

2020 SEVENTH EDITION

2020 SEVENTH EDITION

2020 SEVENTH EDITION

2020 SEVENTH EDITION

2020  SEVENTH EDITION

2020 SEVENTH EDITION

2020 SEVENTH EDITION

2021 EDITION

CITY OF DAYTONA BEACH

PLANS CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE - EXISTING BUILDING 2020 EDITION OF
FBCEB WITH ADOPTED SUPPLEMENTS
AND ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE CITY OF DAYTONA BEACH.

APPLICABLE CODES

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
CONDITIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

ALL FINISHES AND FIXTURES TO BE AS SELECTED BY OWNER.

A-1
A-2
A-3

EXISTING FIRST FLOOR PLAN
SECOND FLOOR REFLECTIVE CEILING PLAN

NEW SECOND FLOOR PLAN / GENERAL NOTES
SCHEDULE OF DRAWINGS

A-4 WALL SECTIONS/ DOOR SCHEDULE/ DETAILS
A-5 LIFE SAFETY PLAN
A-6 FLORIDA BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL REG. PLAN

M-1 FIRST FLOOR HVAC PLAN
M-2 SECOND FLOOR HVAC PLAN
P-1 FIRST FLOOR PLUMBING PLAN
P-2 SECOND FLOOR PLUMBING PLAN
E-1 FIRST & SECOND LIGHTING PLAN
E-2 POWER PLAN
E-3 ELECTRICAL RISER & SCHEDULES
LCI.0 LIGHTING CONTROL PLAN
LCI.1 LIGHTING CONTROL RISER

A-7 ROOF PLAN
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901 Main Street
Daytona Beach,                                                                                     Florida

Proposed New Tenant Buildout

BAR EQUIPMENT NOTES
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EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN UNCHANGED
EXISTING 8" CONCRETE BLOCK WALLS
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WALL SECTION @ RESTROOMS
3/8" = 1'-0"

CONTINUOUS 4" BASE CHANNEL
FASTEN W/ 3/16" TAPCONS OR EQ.
@ 24" O.C. TO EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB
W/ 1-3/4" MAXIMUM EMBEDMENT

EXISTING CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB

1/2" DRYWALL ON EACH SIDE
6" METAL FRAMING @ 24" O.C. MAX.
(PLUMBING WALL ONLY)

24"x48" LAY-IN
ACOUSTICAL

CEILING & GRID

CONTINUOUS BASE CHANNEL
W/ TAPCONS OR EQ. @ 24" O.C.

1 HOUR FIRE RATED WALL :
(1) LAYER  5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BOARD
@ EA. SIDE 3 5/8" METAL STUD
FRAMING @ 16" O.C. MAX.
(6" METAL STUD FRAMING @
PLUMBING WALL LOCATIONS
SEE FLOOR PLAN)
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B

EXISTING ROOF
STRUCTURE

FILL ROOF DECK CAVITY W/
NON-COMBUSTIBLE THERMAFIBER
SAFING OR EQ.

C 1 HOUR FIRERATED WALL SECTION
PER U.L. #U419            3/8" = 1'-0"

EXISTING ROOF
STRUCTURE

RESTROOM RESTROOM

DINING
AREA STAIR VESTIBULE

EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL SECTION
 3/8" = 1'-0"D

24" X 48" MOISTURE
RESISTANT LAY-IN CEILING
@ 8'-0" A.F.F.
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TYPICAL WALL SECTION
3/8" = 1'-0"

CONTINUOUS 4" BASE CHANNEL
FASTEN W/ 3/16" TAPCONS OR EQ.
@ 24" O.C. TO EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB
W/ 1-3/4" MAXIMUM EMBEDMENT

EXISTING CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB

1/2" DRYWALL ON EACH SIDE
4" METAL FRAMING @ 24" O.C. MAX.

A

EXISTING ROOF
STRUCTURE

NEW 1/2" DRYWALL
ON EXISTING WALL
FRAMING. (FINISH
AROUND ALL BAR
JOIST & CAULK).
FILL WALL CAVITIES
W/ BATT INSULATION

EXISTING STOREFRONT
WINDOW

EXISTING ROOF
STRUCTURE

EXISTING CONCRETE
FLOOR SLAB

S
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T

REPAIR OR REPLACE
EXISTING SUSPENDED

CEILING (TO MATCH
EXISTING) AS REQUIRED

REPAIR EXISTING DECK
(TO MATCH EXISTING

WATERPROOF FINISH)
AS REQUIRED

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS
IN FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NOTE:
FINISH AND INSULATE ALL UNFINISHED EXTERIOR WALL PARTITIONS
AS SHOWN TO ROOF AS REQUIRED.
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ALL DOOR STYLES, MANUFACTURER AND HARDWARE
AS SELECTED BY OWNER

ALL EXIT DOORS SHALL MEET REQUIREMENTS OF
THE 2020 EDITION OF THE FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY
CODE AND SHALL BE OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE
WITHOUT A SPECIAL KEY, EFFORT OR KNOWLEDGE

DOOR ELEVATIONS   1/4" = 1'-0"

1

1 HOUR FIRE RATED SOLID CORE
DOUBLE DOOR W/ 1 HOUR RATED
METAL FRAME;
CYLINDER LOCKSET; ASTRAGAL:
LEVER HANDLE;  CLOSER;
ALUMINUM THRESHOLD.

DOOR REQUIREMENTS

ONLY ONE LOCKING DEVICE OR LATCHING DEVICE SHALL
BE PERMITTED ON A DOOR OR PAIR OF DOORS.

ALL DOORS TO HAVE A CLEAR OPENING WIDTH OF
32" MINIMUM.

ALL HARDWARE (LOCKS, LEVER HANDLES ETC.)
SHALL MEET FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE FOR
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 2020 SEVENTH EDITION.
ALL HANDLES/LOCKS TO BE INSTALLED 34" - 48" A.F.F.
IN ACCORDANCE TO SECTION 1010.1.9.2 OF FBCB AND
SECTION 404.2.7 OF FBCA.

DOOR HARDWARE SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE
CODE REQUIREMENTS PERTAINING TO EGRESS, FIRE
PROTECTION AND ACCESSIBILITY REGARDLESS OF
ERRORS AND/OR OMISSIONS ON CONSTRUCTION
DRAWINGS.

1 HOUR FIRE RATED SOLID CORE
DOOR W/ 1 HOUR RATED
METAL FRAME;
CYLINDER LOCKSET; ASTRAGAL:
LEVER HANDLE;  CLOSER;
ALUMINUM THRESHOLD.

2

SOLID CORE WOOD OR MASONITE
DOOR W/ WOOD FRAME;
CYLINDER LOCKSET;  LEVER
HANDLE.

4

SOLID CORE WOOD OR MASONITE
DOOR W/ WOOD FRAME;
PRIVACY LOCKSET;  LEVER
HANDLE.

3 &

3

4

SOLID CORE WOOD DOOR
W/ WOOD FRAME;
LATCH SET;  LEVER HANDLE;
CLOSER.

5

SOLID CORE WOOD DOOR W/
GLASS LITE;  WOOD FRAME;
180 SPRING HINGES;  PUSH/PULL
PLATE & KICK PLATES@ EACH
SIDE.

6
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17
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1 1/2" DIA. S.S.
GRAB BAR

1 1/2" DIA. S.S.
GRAB BAR

DISPENSER
LOCATIONS

KNEE SPACE

TOE SPACEKNEE SPACE

BACK WALL SIDE WALL

LAVATORY CLEARANCES WATER CLOSET CLEARANCES

OPTIONAL:
20"x34"
MIRROR

TOILET ROOM ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS     NO SCALE

NOTES:

ALL GRAB BARS TO HAVE SOLID BLOCKING
OR SOLID FILL WALL CAVITIES FOR ANCHORING.

ALL WATER SUPPLY & DRAIN PIPES TO BE
INSULATED TO PROTECT AGAINST CONTACT.

ALL WALLS AND PARTITIONS WITHIN 2 FEET OF
SERVICE SINKS, WATER CLOSETS AND URINALS
SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD, NONABSORBANT
SURFACE A MINIMUM 4 FEET ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.
PER SECTION 1210.2.2 OF FBCB.

ALL FLOORS IN RESTROOMS WITH WALLS SHALL HAVE
SMOOTH, HARD, NONABSORBANT FLOOR WITH 4" MINIMUM
VERTICAL BASE PER SECTION 1210.2.1 FBCB.

URINAL CLEARANCE

NEW ACCESSIBLE
WALL HUNG URINAL

12'-0"

2
0

'-0
"

PRESSURE TREATED 2"x10" FRAMING @ 16" O.C.

STAGE FRAMING PLAN  1/4" = 1'-0"
(MAY USE REGULAR 2"X10" W' FELT BARRIER BETWEEN

 FRAMING AND CONCRETE SLAB)

RAISED STAGE

3/4" THICK PLYWOOD
DECKING NAILED TO
2"X10" FRAMING
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E1 ELEVATION E2 ELEVATION E3 ELEVATION E4 ELEVATION

RESTROOM ELEVATIONS   1/4" = 1'-0"
ALL FIXTURES, HARDWARE AND FINISHES AS
SELECTED BY OWNER

WALL MOUNTED
PAPER TOWEL
DISPENCER

SOAP
DISPENCERS

3' X 7' MIRROR

4" SPLASH

PIPE INSULATION
TYP.

METAL OR PLASTIC LAMINATE
TOILET PARTITIONS

TOILET PAPER
DISPENSER

CERAMIC TILE
BASE

CERAMIC TILE
(AS SELECTED)

1-1/2" STAINLESS
STEEL GRAB BARS

METAL OR PLASTIC LAMINATE
TOILET PARTITIONS

2' x 3'
MIRROR

CERAMIC TILE
(AS SELECTED)

PAPER TOWEL
DISPENCER

SOAP
DISPENSER1-1/2" STAINLESS

STEEL GRAB BARS

TOILET PAPER
DISPENSER

PIPE INSULATION
TYP.
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.

SOAP
DISPENSER

PAPER TOWEL
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TOWEL DISPENCER
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MIRRORSOAP

DISPENCER

PAPER TOWEL
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PIPE INSULATION
TYP.

CERAMIC TILE
(AS SELECTED)

M
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.

WALL HUNG
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URINAL
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.

PIPE INSULATION
TYP.
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BASE
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WALL SECTIONS
DOOR SCHEDULE

ACCESSIBLE DETAILS
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SECOND FLOOR REFLECTIVE CEILING PLAN  3/16" = 1'-0"

DN

ELEVATOR

DUMB
WAITER

EXPOSED CEILING
HERE

ANSUL EXHAUST HOOD
BELOW (AS REQUIRED)

CASED OPENING
HERE

EXPOSED CEILING HERE
OPTIONAL: PAINTED BLACK

24" X 48"
 LAY-IN CEILING

@ 8'-0" A.F.F.

24" X48" VINYL BACKED
WASHABLE LAY-IN CEILING

@ 8'-0" A.F.F.

REPAIR EXISTING CEILING HERE
AS REQUIRED

24" X 48" MOISTURE
RESISTANT LAY-IN CEILING

@ 8'-0" A.F.F.

FULL HEIGHT WALLS HERE

EXPOSED CEILING
HERE

EXPOSED CEILING
HERE

EXPOSED CEILING
HERE

24" X 48" MOISTURE
RESISTANT LAY-IN CEILING

@ 8'-0" A.F.F.

EXPOSED
CEILING

24" X 48"
MOISTURE
RESISTANT

LAY-IN CEILING
@ 8'-0" A.F.F.EXPOSED

CEILING
HERE

REPAIR EXISTING CEILING HERE
AS REQUIRED

NEW 24" X 24"
 LAY-IN CEILING

TILE (AS SELECTED)
IN EXISTING CEILING

GRID

APPROXIMATE LOCATION
OF NEW OPENING FOR
NEW ROOF MOUNTED
EXHAUST FAN EQUIPMENT
(VERIFY SIZE / LOCATION
IN FIELD)

APPROXIMATE LOCATION
OF EXISTING OPENINGS FOR
NEW ROOF MOUNTED HVAC

EQUIPMENT. SEE MECHANICAL
PLANS.  (VERIFY IN FIELD)

RTU-1
(1200 LBS.)

RTU-2
(1200 LBS.)

RTU-3
(1200 LBS.)

RTU-4
(900 LBS.)

RTU-5
(900 LBS.)

APPROXIMATE LOCATION
OF NEW OPENING FOR
NEW ROOF MOUNTED

HVAC EQUIPMENT
(VERIFY SIZE / LOCATION

 IN FIELD)

TSH

A-4
7

OCT. 11, 2021

REFLECTIVE
CEILING PLANS
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KITCHEN

LIFE / SAFETY PLAN  3/16" = 1'-0"

STAIR
VESTIBULE

ELECTRICAL

ATM

BE
VE

R
AG

E
C

O
O

LE
R

IC
E

M
AC

H
IN

E

SHELVING
3 COMPARTMENT

SINK
DISH

WASHER HAND
SINK

PREP
TABLE CHILLED FOOD

TRAYS

SH
EL

VI
N

G

DN

DN

DN

WAITRESS
SERVICE

MAINTENANCE

ELEVATOR

DUMB
WAITER

OPEN TO
BELOW

OPEN TO
BELOW

NN

N
N

N

N

N

N

FE

FE

FE

NN

(100')

(107')

(108')

(62')

(78')

(110')

DINING AREADINING AREA

DINING AREA

4'-0" EXIT ACCESS
CORRIDOR

4'-0" EXIT ACCESS
CORRIDOR

4'-0" EXIT ACCESS
CORRIDOR

BAR
14 SEATS

INTERIOR DINING
282 TABLE SEATS

EXTERIOR DINING
120 SEATS

GAS
RANGE

GAS
RANGEFRYERS

EXHAUST HOOD

FRYERS

GRIDDLE GRIDDLE

PREP
 TABLE

DBL.
OVEN

PREP TABLE

RAISED STAGE

MOP
SINK

KEG COOLERS

WALK-IN
COOLER

EMPLOYEE
RESTROOMJANITOR

CLOSET

5

MEN'S
BATHROOM

5' R.

WOMEN'S
BATHROOM

HAND
SINK

30"

48
"

30"

48
"

ICE
MACHINEPOS

POS

POS
TAPS

BEER COOLER
BEER COOLER

ICE
WELL

ICE
WELL

ICE
WELL

3 COMPARTMENT SINK
W/ DRAINBOARD

3 COMPARTMENT SINK
W/ DRAINBOARD

SODA RACK SLUSH
MAKER

ICE
WELL

LIQUOR SHELVES W/ STRIP LIGHTING

HAND
SINK

OFFICE

ELEC.
PANEL

WH

ALL INFORMATION PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2020 6TH EDITION WITH
ALL ADOPTED AMMENDMENTS AND N.F.P.A. 1 AND N.F.P.A. 101 LIFE
LIFE SAFETY CODE INCLUDING F.F.P.C. 2020 EDITION.

BUILDING INFORMATION

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION

EXIT CALCULATIONS

BUILDING IS A TYPE III B, UNPROTECTED,FIRE SPRINKLERED.
FOR A MIXED OCCUPANCY.  RETAIL OCCUPANCY ON THE FIRST
FLOOR.  A NEW A-2 ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCY,  (RESTAURANT AND BAR)
ON THE SECOND FLOOR.
EXISTING CONCRETE BLOCK BUILDING WITH STEEL JOIST SECOND
FLOOR AND ROOF.  METAL STUD FRAMED INTERIOR WALLS WITH
DRYWALL FINISH.
POURED CONCRETE FLOOR ON GRADE.

OCCUPANCY LOAD AS DETERMINED BY TABLE 1004.1.2
2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE.

TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE:                   7,840 SQ. FT. (INTERIOR)

OCCUPANT LOAD:                                  GROUP A-2 (RESTAURANT)

1 PERSON/ 15 NET SQ. FT.:
INTERIOR AREA (NET):                           4454 SQ. FT.
                                                                  4454/15 = 296 PEOPLE

EXTERIOR DECK AREA (NET):              2,760 SQ. FT.
                                                                  2760/15 = 184 PEOPLE

TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD:                       480 PEOPLE

REQUIRED EXIT WIDTH:                         .3" X 480 = 144"

ACTUAL EXIT WIDTH:                              144 " OF EXIT:  (4 EXITS @ 36" EACH)

ACTUAL STAIR WIDTH:                           144" OF STAIR WIDTH: (2) @ 36" EA. (1) @ 72"

( X' )

NEW EMERGENCY LIGHTS

DIRECTION OF EXIT TRAVEL

MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE

NEW WALL MOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHERFE

NEW EXIT LIGHTSN

N

LIFE SAFETY LEGEND

N

EXISTING EXIT LIGHTS

TSH

7
A-5
LIFE SAFETY

PLAN

OCT. 11, 2021
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SEATING LEGEND

30"

48
"

30"

48
"

BAR
14 SEATS

KITCHEN

FLORIDA DIVISION OF BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL REGULATION PLAN    3/16" = 1'-0"

STAIR
VESTIBULE

ELECTRICAL

ATM

BE
VE

R
AG

E
C

O
O

LE
R

IC
E

M
AC

H
IN

E

SHELVING
3 COMPARTMENT

SINK
DISH

WASHER
HAND
SINK

PREP TABLE
CHILLED FOOD

TRAYS

SH
EL

VI
N

G

DN

DN

DN

WAITRESS
SERVICE

MAINTENANCE

ELEVATOR

DUMB
WAITER

OPEN TO
BELOW

OPEN TO
BELOW

NEW
OFFICE

GAS
RANGE

GAS
RANGEFRYERS

EXHAUST HOOD

FRYERS

GRIDDLE GRIDDLE

PREP
 TABLE

DBL.
OVEN

PREP TABLE

RAISED STAGE

TOTAL INTERIOR SEATING:                                        296 PEOPLE

INTERIOR SEATING SHOWN:                                     282 TABLE SEATS
                                                                                        14 BAR SEATS

TOTAL TERRACE SEATING:                                        184 TABLE SEATS

TOTAL SEATING SHOWN:                                           480 SEATS

MOP
SINK

KEG COOLERS

WALK-IN
COOLER

EMPLOYEE
RESTROOM

30"

4
8

"

60"

5
9

"

JANITOR
CLOSET

ICE
MACHINEPOS

POS

POS
TAPS

BEER COOLER BEER COOLER

KEG COOLER KEG COOLER

ICE
WELL

ICE
WELL

ICE
WELL

3 COMPARTMENT SINK
W/ DRAINBOARD

3 COMPARTMENT SINK
W/ DRAINBOARD

SODA RACK SLUSH
MAKER

ICE
WELL

LIQUOR SHELVES W/ STRIP LIGHTING LIQUOR SHELVES W/ STRIP LIGHTING

3
0

"

48"

MEN'S
BATHROOM

6
0

"

3
0

"

3
0

"

48"

3
0

"

48"

5
' R

.

5' R.

5' R.

48"

60"

3
0

"

48"6
0

"

60"

5
' R

.

WOMEN'S
BATHROOM

30"

48"

30
"

48"

30"

48"

30"

48
"

30"

48
"

30"

48"

30"

48"

30"

48"
30"

48
"

30"

48"

INTERIOR DINING
282 TABLE SEATS

EXTERIOR DINING
184 SEATS

HAND
SINK

30"

48
"

30"

48
"

48"

30
"

ELEC.
PANEL

WH

GENERAL NOTES
ALL BASE TRIM, WALL PANELS AND COVERINGS SHALL BE
CLOSED AT JOINTS AND SEALED TO WALL AND CEILING
WITH A CONTINUOUS BEAD OF CLEAR SEALANT.

WALLS AT FOOD PREPARATION AREAS SHALL BE
WASHABLE WITH A BEAD OF CLEAR SEALANT AT ALL
JOINTS AND TRIM.  ALL PAINTED SURFACES SHALL BE
WITH A SMOOTH WASHABLE FINISH.

STAINLESS STEEL WALL PANELS OR QUARRY TILE
FINISH AT EXHAUST HOOD AREAS.

A MINIMUM 20 FOOTCANDLES REQUIRED AT WORK
SURFACES AND RESTROOMS.

A MINIMUM 10 FOOTCANDLES AT 30" A.F.F. REQUIRED
IN DINING AREAS AND OTHER AREAS DURING CLEANING.

HOT WATER SERVICE WITH SANITARY HAND WASHING
AND DRYING FACILITIES REQUIRED AT ALL HAND SINKS.
PAPER TOWEL AND SOAP DISPENSER SHALL BE
PROVIDED AT EACH HAND SINK.

WATER AND SEWAGE SERVICE SHALL BE PROVIDED
BY THE CITY OF DAYTONA BEACH.

GARBAGE REMOVAL SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE
CITY OF DAYTONA BEACH.  DUMPSTER SHALL BE ON
SITE ON A CONCRETE SLAB.

ROOM FINISH
SCHEDULE

ALL FINISHES, MATERIALS
AND COLORS AS SELECTED
BY OWNER.
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JANITOR'S CLOSET
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NOTE:  STAINLESS STEEL PANEL AT ANSUL /
             EXHAUST HOOD AREA

             FRP WALL PANELS AT BACK OF ALL
             NEW KITCHEN SINK AREAS

PANTRY
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ROOF PLAN  3/16" = 1'-0"

ANSUL EXHAUST HOOD
BELOW (AS REQUIRED)

APPROXIMATE LOCATION
OF NEW OPENING FOR
NEW ROOF MOUNTED

EXHAUST FAN EQUIPMENT
(VERIFY SIZE / LOCATION

IN FIELD)

APPROXIMATE LOCATION
OF EXISTING OPENINGS FOR
NEW ROOF MOUNTED HVAC

EQUIPMENT. SEE MECHANICAL
PLANS.  (VERIFY IN FIELD)

RTU-1
(1200 LBS.)

RTU-2
(1200 LBS.)

RTU-3
(1200 LBS.)

RTU-4
(900 LBS.)APPROXIMATE LOCATION

OF NEW OPENING FOR
NEW ROOF MOUNTED

HVAC EQUIPMENT
(VERIFY SIZE / LOCATION

 IN FIELD)

(NEW OPENING)

(NEW OPENING)

RTU-5
(900 LBS.)

(EXISTING
OPENING)

(EXISTING
OPENING)

(EXISTING
OPENING)

(EXISTING
OPENING)

X X

X

X

EXISTING
OPENING

(NOT USED)

APPROXIMATE LOCATION
LOCATION OF EXISTING

ROOF JOIST BELOW

NOTE:
WELD NEW CONTINUOUS
4"X4"X1/4" STEEL ANGLES TO
TOP & BOTTOM CHORD OF BAR JOIST @
ROOF TOP HVAC UNITS & EXHAUST
HOOD OPENINGS AS SHOWN ON PLAN.
(VERIFY SIZE & LOCATION IN FIELD)

EXISTING ROOF STEEL
BAR JOIST

NEW ROOF PENETRATION
FRAMING DETAIL FOR NEW

EQUIPMENT   3/8" = 1'-0"

EXISTING OR
NEW OPENING
(VERIFY SIZE &

LOCATION IN FIELD)

(EXISTING)

(EXISTING)

X

NOTE:
WELD NEW CONTINUOUS
4"X4"X1/4" STEEL ANGLES TO
TOP & BOTTOM CHORD OF BAR JOIST
AND CROSS-BRACING TO ADJACENT
ROOF TOP HVAC UNITS & EXHAUST
HOOD OPENINGS AS SHOWN ON PLAN.
(VERIFY SIZE & LOCATION IN FIELD)

EXISTING BAR
JOIST

EXISTING ROOF
SYSTEM

EXISTING OR NEW
CURBED OPENING
(VERIFY SIZE &
LOCATION IN FIELD)

SECTION THRU ROOF PENETRATION
  3/8" = 1'-0"X

TSH
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